
NM Transit Association Membership List As of 6/30/22

Regular Members

Regional Transit District (RTD)

Organization Contact Email Address Phone Website

Corre Caminos - SWRTD Kim Dominguez ka_dominguez@yahoo.com
3033 Highway 180 East              

Silver City, NM  88061

(866) 934-3866 www.silvercity.org

North Central RTD Anthony Mortillaro anthonym@ncrtd.org
1327 N. Riverside Drive            

Espanola, NM  87532

(505) 629-4713 www.ncrtd.org

Rio Metro RTD Danny Holcomb Dholcomb@mrcog-nm.gov 
809 Copper Avenue NW              

Albuquerque, NM  87102

(505) 247-1750 www.mrcog-nm.gov

South Central Regional Transit 

District
David Armijo socenrtd.gmail.com

300 W. Lohman Avenue                         

Suite 115                                       

Las Cruces, NM  88001

(575) 323-1620 www.SCRTD.org

Public Transit - Rural Transit (5311 Programs)

Organization Contact Email Address Phone Website

Atomic City - Los Alamos County 

Public Works 

Transit Manager: 

James Barela                                      

 james.barela@lacnm.us,                     101 Camino Entrada,   

Building 1                                     

Los Alamos, NM  87544

(505) 663-7433 www.AtomicCityTransit.co

m

Carlsbad Municipal Transit System Joshua Moore jlmoore@cityofcarlsbadnm.com 
P.O. Box 1569                      

Carlsbad, NM  88220

(575) 887-2121 www.cityofcarlsbadnm.co

m

City of Las Vegas - Meadow City 

Express
Darlene Arguello darlenea@lasvegasnm.gov 

500 Railroad Avenue            

Las Vegas, NM  87701

(505) 454-8583 www.lasvegasnm.gov

City of Portales - Transportation Katherine Hall khall@portalesnm.gov
200 E. 7th Street                      

Portales, NM  88130

(575) 359-4816 www.portalesnm.gov

City of Socorro Carlos Saavedra csavedra@socorronm.gov 
201 Church Street                      

Socorro, NM  87801

(575) 835-1501 www.socorronm.gov

Clovis Area Transit System Mary Lou Kemp
MLKEMP@CITYOFCLOVIS.O

RG

401 E. 7th Street                

Clovis, NM  88101

(575) 769-7910 www.cityofclovis.org

Gallup Express Tommy Mimms tm.manager.gallupexpress@gmail.com
P.O. Box 520                       

Gallup, NM  87305

(505) 722-0777

Golden Spread Coalition Eva Lawrence eval.gs@plateautel.net 
113 Walnut Street                  

Clayton, NM  88415

(575) 374-6207

Hobbs Express Jan Fletcher jfletcher@hobbsnm.org
200 East Broadway        

Hobbs, NM  88240

(575) 397-9207 www.hobbsnm.org

Pecos Trail Transit and Handivan Rebecka Hicks
b.hicks@roswell-nm.gov 

P.O. Box 1838                           

Roswell, NM  88202

(575) 624-6766 www.roswell-nm.gov

Town of Red River - Miners Transit Ginger Burgess gburgess@redriver.org 
P.O. Box 1020                         

Red River, NM  87558

(575) 754-2277 https://redriver.org/town/tra

nsportation

Village of Milan Melissa Chavez
carrotexpress@villageofmilan.c

om 

P.O. Box 2727              

Milan, NM  87021

(505) 287-9816

Zia Therapy - Ztrans Joe Hardin ZTRANS@ZIATHERAPY.ORG
900 1st Street                          

Alamogordo, NM  88310

(575) 439-4900 www.ztrans.org
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Tribal Agencies

Organization Contact Email Address Phone Website

Navajo Transit System Barbara Curtis bcurtis@navajotransit.com
P.O. Drawer 1330                 

Window Rock, NM  86505 (928) 729-4113 www.navajotransit.com

Zuni Tribe Todd Naktewa Todd.Naktewa@ashiwi.org 
1203 - B State Hwy 53          

Zuni, NM  87327

(505) 782-7288

Shaasrka Transit - Laguna Pueblo Yvette Mooney ymooney@lagunapueblo-nsn.gov 
P.O. Box 194                                 

Laguna, NM  87026

(505) 552-6652

PoPay Messenger - Ohkay Owingeh 

Pueblo
Sybil Cota sybil.cota@ohkay.org 

220 Po'pay Avenue        Ohkay 

Owingeh, NM  87566

(505) 852-4014 http://ohkay.org/popay-

messenger/

Metropolitan Agencies (5307 Programs)

Organization Contact Email Address Phone Website

ABQ Ride
100 1st SW                            

Albquerque, NM  87102

(505) 724-3181 www.cabq.gov/transit

City of Farmington - Red Apple Transit Andrew Montoya amontoya@fmtn.org
800 Municipal Drive               

Farmington, NM  87401

(505) 599-8221 www.fmtn.org/279/Red-

Apple-Transit

City of Las Cruces - Roadrunner Transit
Michael 

Bartholomew
mbartholomew@las-cruces.org

P.O. Box 20000                       

Las Cruces, NM  88004

(575) 541-2544 www.las-

cruces.org/en/departments/t

ransportation

City of Santa Fe - Santa Fe Trails Thomas Martinez            tamartinez@ci.santa-fe.nm.us                                    
2931 Rufina Street              

Santa Fe, NM  87507

(505) 955-2006    

(505) 955-6621

www.santafenm.gov/transit

State, County, Municipal Agency (non-transit), including Metropolitan Planning Organizations not affiliated with Regional Planning Organizations

Organization Contact Email Address Phone Website
NM Dept. of Transportation -Transit 

and Rail Division
Kevin Olinger Kevin.Olinger@state.nm.us 

P.O. Box 1149                         

Santa Fe, NM  87504 (505) 469-3595
www.dot.state.nm.us/conten

t/nmdot/en/transit_rail

Professional Consultant, Vendor or Contractor

Organization Contact Email
Address Phone Website

AARP of New Mexico Tom Marking tom.marking@wans.net 
535 Cerrillos Rd Ste A1, 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 (866) 389-5636

www.states.aarp.org/categor

y/new-mexico

Associate Members

Area Agencies on Aging or similar types of Agencies

Educational Institutes

Educational Institution

Organization Contact Email Address Phone Website

UNM Parking and Transportation Barbara Morck bmorck@unm.edu 

MSC04 2547                                              

1 University of New Mexico   

Albuquerque, NM  87131-

0001 

(505) 277-1969 www.pats.unm.edu
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